Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002).

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ 102508	3983 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CLARK MATERIAL HANDLING COMPANY Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION Internal Address:_Lee Farm Corporate Park Street Address:83 Wooster Heights Road City:DanburyState:_CT_Zip:_06810 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 07/18/2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule IIA to Intellectual Property Security Agmt
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Federal Research Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 20 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$5/5.
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 15th Street NW, Suite 920	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Loukia Harris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to the second	gnature Date

07/29/2003 STOW11 00000063 1262680

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8528

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 P 475.00 OP

Schedule II

A. Trademark Registrations

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	FILE OR REGISTRATION DATE*	RENEWAL DATE
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	1,262,680	12/27/1983	12/27/2003
United States	MEGASTAT	2,276,546	09/07/1999	09/07/2009
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,512,742	07/26/1949	07/26/2009
United States	CLARKLIFT	2,445,001	04/17/2001	04/17/2011
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,838,322	11/07/1967	11/07/2007
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	1,026,003	12/2/1975	12/02/2005
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	1,509,944	10/25/1988	10/25/2008
United States	MEGAVALVE	2,272,950	08/24/1999	08/24/2009
United States	PARTSPRO	2,350,561	05/16/2000	05/16/2010
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,507,796	03/22/1949	03/22/2009
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	1,534,808	04/11/1989	04/11/2009
United States	Miscellaneous Design [Hot Yellow Green II - forklift]	2,085,234	08/05/1997	08/05/2007
United States	MEGAAC	2,272,951	08/24/1999	08/24/2009
United States	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	0,939,080	07/25/1972	07/25/2012
United States	TOTALIFT	2,380,664	08/29/2000	08/29/2010
United States	TOTALIFT	1,467,603	12/01/1987	12/01/2007
United States	POWRWORKER (Stylized)	0,597,594	11/2/1954	11/02/2004
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,165,644	03/13/1923	01/05/2008
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,166,313	03/27/1923	01/05/2008
United States	GENESIS	2,010,572	10/22/1996	10/22/2006
Algeria	CLARK	56352	06/10/1969	06/02/2009
Algeria	CLARKLIFT	047437	09/04/1958	09/04/2003
Argentina	CLARKLIFT	1580615	02/08/1963	10/27/2005
Argentina	CLARK	1865898	07/01/1959	04/04/2012
Argentina	CLARK	1865899	06/30/1959	04/04/2012
Argentina	CLARK	1621362	11/08/1996	11/08/2006
Argentina	CLARKLIFT	1580616	10/17/1962	10/27/2005
Argentina	TOTALIFT	1833667	06/19/2001	06/19/2011
Australia	CLARKLIFT	A136460	04/08/1958	04/08/2010
Australia	CLARK	B565066	10/10/1991	10/10/2008
Australia	CLARK	B307894	06/07/1977	06/07/2008
Australia	CLARK	A293773	01/28/1976	01/28/2007
Australia	CLARK	B290971	10/01/1975	07/20/2006
Australia	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	A326615	02/01/1979	02/01/2010
Australia	POWRWORKER	A159159	03/29/1960	03/29/2009
Australia	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	B379340	08/05/1982	02/01/2010
Austria	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	73 485	01/11/1973	01/11/2003
Bangladesh	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	8661	09/20/1963	09/20/2015
Benelux	CLARK	71609	10/26/1971	10/26/2008
Benelux	CLARKLIFT	0370656	10/07/1980	10/07/2010
Bolivia	CLARK (Stylized)	9090	07/06/1949	07/06/2009

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

		Lagrandia (- PILEOR		
COUNTRY "	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE*	RENEWAL DATE	
Greece	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	89413	06/08/1988	06/08/2008	
Guatemala	CLARK (Stylized)	41036	03/26/1981	03/26/2011	
Guatemala	CLARK (Stylized)	40363	11/18/1980	11/18/2010	
Guyana	CLARK (Stylized)	2941A	04/13/1949	04/13/2005	
Hong Kong	POWORKER	1175/1964	03/20/1962	03/20/2011	
Hungary	CLARK	118447	01/06/1976	01/06/2006	
India	CLARKLIFT	211963	10/23/1962	10/23/2004	
Indonesia	POWRWORKER	189905	02/27/1962	01/03/2005	
Iran	CLARK (Stylized)	24812	09/21/1963	09/21/2003	
Ireland	CLARKLIFT	110021	06/05/1979	06/05/2010	
Ireland	CLARK	100269	01/26/1976	01/26/2007	
Israel	CLARK (Stylized)	13446	02/12/1954	02/12/2017	
Israel	CLARKLIFT	22331	08/08/1963	08/08/2012	
Italy	CLARK	418718	09/13/1963	09/13/2003	
Italy	CLARK	554223	05/31/1969	05/31/2009	
Italy	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	718709	11/26/1975	11/08/2005	
Jamaica	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	10315	09/20/1963	09/20/2012	
Jamaica	CLARK	9932	08/29/1969	08/29/2011	
Japan	CLARK	3280855	04/18/1997	04/18/2007	
Japan	CLARK	954512	03/21/1972	03/21/2012	
Japan	CLARK	1898379	10/28/1989	10/28/2006	
Lebanon	CLARK (Stylized)	59151	10/26/1992	10/26/2007	
Liberia	CLARK	3692/328	06/28/1962	06/08/2007	
Malaysia	POWRWORKER	MB37303	03/05/1962	03/15/2011	
Mexico	CLARK (Stylized)	673097	02/04/2000	02/04/2010	
Mexico	CLARK	394587	12/05/1990	12/05/2005	
Mexico	CLARK (Stylized)	290401	04/18/1983	04/18/2003	
Mexico	CLARK	157053	09/03/1969	09/03/2004	
Mexico	CLARKLIFT	233910	06/13/1979	06/13/2004	
Mexico	CLARK (Stylized)	49775	07/23/1945	07/23/2005	
Morocco	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	34039	10/10/1963	10/10/2003	
Morocco	CLARK (Stylized)	42756	04/12/1949	03/31/2009	
Namibia (S.W. Africa)	CLARK EQUIPMENT	6414/63/2	09/24/1963	09/24/2007	
Namibia (S.W. Africa)	CLARK EQUIPMENT	6414/63/1	09/24/1963	09/24/2007	
New Zealand	CLARK	114711	02/17/1976	02/17/2011	
New Zealand	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	A81193	05/24/1966	05/24/2015	
New Zealand	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	A74197	09/17/1963	09/17/2012	
New Zealand	CLARK	119864	06/22/1977	06/22/2012	
New Zealand	CLARK (Stylized)	B41651	06/05/1966	06/05/2008	
Nigeria	CLARK	14729	11/22/1962	11/22/2004	
Nigeria	CLARK	50515	01/31/1991	01/31/2012	
Norway	CLARK	64677	08/27/1964	08/27/2005	
Pakistan	CLARK EQUIPMENT	40037	09/20/1963	09/20/2015	
Papa New Guinea	CLARK	A51871	09/12/1980	09/12/2010	
Paraguay	CLARK	188214	07/15/1976	07/15/2006	
Paraguay	CLARK	215757	05/31/1958	09/12/2008	
Philippines	CLARK (Stylized)	4-1995-	10/29/1999	10/29/2019	

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	FILE OR REGISTRATION DATE*	RENEWAL DATE
		100580		
Philippines	CLARK (Stylized)	4-1995- 100579	10/22/1999	10/22/2019
Poland	CLARK	43304	05/25/1962	05/25/2012
Portugal	CLARK	216572	03/23/1989	03/23/2009
Romania	CLARK	3R 1186	07/28/1962	07/28/2007
Russia	CLARK (Stylized)	26951	04/28/1962	01/05/2008
Russia	CLARK	56090	12/01/1975	12/01/2005
Russia	CLARK (Stylized)	2652	12/31/1945	01/05/2008
Sarawak	CLARK	SAR/4292	09/03/1962	09/03/2011
Sarawak	CLARK EQUIPMENT	4767	09/25/1963	09/25/2008
Saudi Arabia	CLARK	12/80	11/10/1962	07/07/2006
Sierra Leone	CLARK	6263	10/29/1963	10/29/2005
Singapore	CLARKLIFT	T82/01681D	04/05/1982	04/05/2013
Singapore	POWRWORKER	B30220	03/13/1962	03/13/2007
Singapore	CLARK	31298	09/03/1962	09/03/2007
Slovak Republic	CLARK	163229	01/28/1976	01/28/2006
Slovenia	CLARK (Stylized)	9471266	09/13/1994	09/13/2004
South Africa	CLARK	1162/52	04/25/1966	04/25/2006
South Africa	CLARKLIFT	1983/5738	08/17/1983	08/17/2003
South Africa	CLARK	B76/0416	01/27/1976	01/27/2006
South Africa	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	1972/03704	07/20/1972	07/20/2012
South Africa	CLARK	B77/0919	03/07/1977	03/07/2007
South Korea	POWRWORKER	8520	02/10/1994	02/10/2004
South Korea	CLARK	7300	11/12/1962	11/12/2012
	CLARK	596234	08/26/1969	08/26/2009
Spain Spain	CLARK	596232	08/26/1969	08/26/2009
Spain	CLARKLIFT	1047644	05/04/1984	05/04/2004
Spain Spain	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	684173	08/02/1972	08/02/2012
Sri Lanka	CLARK RENTAL STSTEM	53201	03/30/1987	03/30/2007
Sri Lanka	CLARK	51556	06/17/1986	06/17/2006
Sweden	CLARK	117 159	08/05/1966	08/05/2006
Sweden	CLARK	161 803	12/23/1987	12/23/2007
	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	142 303	03/09/1973	03/09/2013
Sweden Switzerland	CLARK	328441	10/10/1963	10/10/2003
	CLARK	00015787	08/01/1963	**07/31/2003
Taiwan		8100	09/18/1962	09/18/2007
Tanzania (Tanganyika)	CLARK	8100	09/16/1902	09/18/2007
Tanzania (Tanganyika)	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	B8642	09/27/1963	09/27/2008
Thailand	CLARK	Khor140128	08/26/1998	08/25/2003
Trinidad & Tobago	CLARK	1852	09/12/1962	09/11/2004
Trinidad & Tobago	CLARK	16871	06/15/1987	06/14/2011
Tunisia	CLARK	EE94.012	05/24/1949	02/17/2009
United Kingdom	CLARKLIFT	840326	10/12/1962	10/12/2007
United Kingdom	CLARK	759021	10/29/1956	10/29/2005
United Kingdom	CLARK	1058209	01/31/1976	01/31/2007
United Kingdom	CLARK	B1063357	05/22/1976	05/22/2007
United Kingdom	CLARK EQUIPMENT (Stylized)	796830	10/21/1959	10/21/2008

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK :	REG. NO.	FILE OR REGISTRATION	RENEWAL DATE
Uruguay	CLARK (Stylized)	317458	05/09/2000	05/09/2010
Uruguay	CLARK	286571	02/15/1944	04/30/2006
Uruguay	TOTALIFT	314583	03/21/2000	03/21/2010
Venezuela	CLARK (Stylized)	63138	01/05/1971	01/05/2011
Venezuela	CLARK (Stylized)	63137	01/05/1971	01/05/2011
Venezuela	CLARKLIFT	124590-F	05/21/1986	05/21/2011
Venezuela	CLARK (Stylized)	15068	09/28/1944	09/28/2004
Western Samoa	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	830	12/18/1973	05/24/2015
Western Samoa	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	831	12/18/1973	09/17/2012
Zambia	CLARK	B284/58	04/03/1958	04/03/2007
Zimbabwe (Rhodesia)	CLARK	B284/58	04/03/1958	04/03/2009

^{*}In some countries, registration is effective from file date; in others, registration is effective from registration date. An attempt has been made to identify the pertinent effective date.

^{**}Renewal in progress

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 2003, is made by CLARK MATERIAL HANDLING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof between Grantor and Lender (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), Lender has agreed to make the Loans for the benefit of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make the Loans as provided for in the Loan Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Lender this Intellectual Property Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in Schedule A to the Loan Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

 COLLATERAL. To secure the complete and timely payment of all the Obligations of Grantor now or hereafter existing from time to time, Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Lender a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule II hereto;
- (c) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule III hereto;
 - (d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (e) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, each Patent License, each Trademark, each Trademark License, each Copyright and each Copyright License; and

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/15/2003 jsf

- (f) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License, (iii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (iv) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (v) infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, and (vi) injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright or any Copyright licensed under any Copyright License.
- 3. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Grantor represents and warrants that Grantor does not have any interest in, or title to, any Patent, Trademark or Copyright except as set forth in Schedule I, Schedule II and Schedule III, respectively, hereto. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing Lien on and, upon the filing hereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, perfected security interests in favor of Lender in all of Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and such perfected security interests are enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of, and purchasers from, Grantor. Upon filing of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and the filing of appropriate financing statements listed on Disclosure Schedule (6.1) to the Loan Agreement, all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect Lender's Lien on Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall have been duly taken.
- 4. <u>COVENANTS</u>. Grantor covenants and agrees with Lender that from and after the date of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and until the Termination Date:
- (a) Grantor shall notify Lender immediately if it knows or has reason to know that any application or registration relating to any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (now or hereafter existing) may become abandoned or dedicated, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any court) regarding Grantor's ownership of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same.
- (b) In no event shall Grantor, either directly or through any agent, employee, licensee or designee, file an application for the registration of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any similar office or agency without giving Lender prior written notice thereof, and, upon request of Lender, Grantor shall execute and deliver a supplement hereto (in form and substance satisfactory to Lender) to evidence Lender's Lien on such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and the General Intangibles of Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby.
- (c) Unless an application or registration is not material to Grantor's business as determined by Grantor in the exercise of its reasonable business judgment, Grantor shall take all actions necessary or requested by Lender to maintain and pursue each application, to obtain the relevant registration and to maintain the registration of each of the Patents or Trademarks (now

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/15/2003 jsf

2

or hereafter existing), including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings.

- (d) In the event that any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is infringed upon, or misappropriated or diluted by a third party, Grantor shall notify Lender promptly after Grantor learns thereof. Grantor shall, unless it shall reasonably determine that such Intellectual Property Collateral is in no way material to the conduct of its business or operations, promptly sue for infringement, misappropriation or dilution and to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution, and shall take such other actions as Lender shall deem appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 5. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Loan Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. <u>REINSTATEMENT</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against Grantor for liquidation or reorganization, should Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of any creditor or creditors or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of Grantor's assets, and shall continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment and performance of the Obligations, or any part thereof, is, pursuant to applicable law, rescinded or reduced in amount, or must otherwise be restored or returned by any obligee of the Obligations, whether as a "voidable preference," "fraudulent conveyance," or otherwise, all as though such payment or performance had not been made. In the event that any payment, or any part thereof, is rescinded, reduced, restored or returned, the Obligations shall be reinstated and deemed reduced only by such amount paid and not so rescinded, reduced, restored or returned.
- 7. NOTICES. Whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or whenever any of the parties desires to give and serve upon any other party any communication with respect to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall be in writing and shall be given in the manner, and deemed received, as provided for in the Loan Agreement.
- 8. <u>TERMINATION OF THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. Subject to Section 6 hereof, this Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall terminate upon the Termination Date.

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/15/2003 jsf

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CLARK MATERIAL HANDLING COMPANY

By: My Mail / Luran

Name: M. CHAVE J. 68055MBL Title: Executive Vice President

ACCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:	
Name:	
Title:	Duly Authorized Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CLARK MATERIAL HANDLING COMPANY

By:	
Name:	·
Title:	

ACCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Steller R Lenihar
Duly Authorized Signatory

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/23/2003 lh

4

REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0038

Schedule I

A. Patents Issued

COUNTRY	TITCE	PATENTNO.	EISSUE DATE
United States	Carriage Assembly and Side Shift System for a Lift Truck	5,374,156	12/20/1994
United States	Container Transporter Vehicle Body	D 332,164	12/29/1992
United States	Hydraulic System with Proportional Control	4,665,698	05/19/1987
United States	Safety Seat Assembly for Industrial Vehicles	4,623,196	11/18/1986
United States	Sextuple Upright	5,320,197	06/14/1994
United States	Industrial Equipment Seat	D 374,126	10/01/1996
United States	Automated Parts Supply System	4,669,047	05/26/1987
United States	Multi Function Single Lever Control for Lift Trucks	6,112,612	09/05/2000
Canada	Upright for Lift Truck	1,236,799	05/17/1988
Canada	Series Connected Series Motors for Independent Loads	1,243,756	10/25/1988
Canada	Battery Mounting Device	1,260,845	09/26/1989
Canada	Travel Lift Inhibit Control	1,228,143	10/13/1987
Canada	Hydraulic System with Proportional Control	1,221,152	04/28/1987
Canada	Auxiliary Electric Power Supply for Electric Work Vehicles	1,213,022	10/21/1986
Canada	Safety Seat	1,220,711	04/21/1987
Canada	Safety Seat for Industrial Vehicles	1,224,707	07/28/1987

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

Schedule I

B. Patents Applications

None

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

Schedule I

C. Patents Licenses

Technical Assistance and Cooperation Agreement between Clark Material Handling Company and Clark Material Handling Asia, dated June 25, 2003.

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

			FILEOR	
COUNTRY	TRADEMARK S	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE*	RENEWAL DATE
Brazil	CLARK	3067858	07/12/1994	07/12/2004
Brazil	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM (Stylized)	7044747	02/21/1979	12/25/2009
Brazil	CLARK (Stylized)	23595413	05/31/1945	05/31/2010
Brazil	CLARK (Stylized)	811941914	07/15/1986	07/15/2006
Brazil	CLARKLIFT	003179435	09/15/1965	09/15/2005
Bulgaria	CLARK	10245	01/08/1976	01/08/2006
Canada	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	TMA224,269	11/25/1977	11/25/2007
Canada	CLARK (Stylized)	TMA266,409	02/12/1982	02/12/2012
Canada	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	TMA224,083	11/10/1977	11/10/2007
Canada	POWRWORKER	TMA116,368	12/24/1959	12/24/2004
Canada	CLARK	TMA346,770	10/21/1988	10/21/2003
Canada	"CLARK"	UCA022076	04/16/1945	04/16/2005
Canada	CLARKLIFT	TMA130,867	05/03/1963	05/03/2008
Chile	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	564361	02/11/1979	03/21/2010
Chile	CLARK	415923	01/17/1944	11/08/2003
China	CLARK	616328	10/29/1992	10/29/2012
Colombia	CLARK (Stylized)	109202	12/18/1984	12/18/2009
Costa Rica	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	22794	01/17/1964	01/17/2009
Costa Rica	CLARK	21193	12/22/1962	12/22/2007
Costa Rica	CLARK	69062	09/28/1988	09/28/2008
Costa Rica	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	57334	05/02/1980	05/02/2010
Croatia	CLARK (Stylized)	Z942620	12/28/1994	09/15/2012
Czech Republic	CLARK	163229	01/28/1976	01/28/2006
Denmark	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	VR 2394 1965	09/11/1965	09/11/2005
Denmark	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	VR 1974 01780	06/07/1974	06/07/2004
Denmark	CLARK (Stylized)	1949-01656	12/31/1949	12/31/2009
Dominican Republic	CLARK	12348	09/19/1962	09/19/2012
Dominican Republic	CLARK EQUIPMENT	47390	09/15/1989	09/15/2009
Ecuador	CLARK	450-93	10/21/1982	10/21/2012
Egypt	CLARK	41138	04/01/1964	04/01/2004
Egypt	CLARK	58006	09/15/1980	09/15/2010
El Salvador	CLARK	136/6	01/29/1992	01/29/2012
Finland	CLARK (Stylized)	22855	05/23/1949	05/23/2009
France	CLARKLIFT (Stylized)	1241099	09/04/1958	**07/18/2003
France	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & DESIGN	1205461	06/02/1982	06/02/2012
France	CLARK	1453861	03/10/1988	03/10/2008
France	CLARK	136194	07/28/1972	07/28/2012
Germany	CLARK	797491	09/04/1963	09/04/2003
Germany	CLARK (Stylized)	628857	05/15/1951	05/15/2011
Germany	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	989207	04/02/1979	04/02/2009
Germany	CLARK	DD 638595	06/06/1969	06/06/2009
Germany	CLARK (Stylized)	630509 DD	02/17/1962	02/17/2012
Germany	CLARKLIFT	719858	04/02/1958	04/02/2008
Germany	CLARK	907295	05/31/1969	05/31/2009
Ghana	CLARK	12335	09/20/1962	09/20/2004
Greece	CLARK	28805	09/04/1962	09/04/2012

Schedule II

A. Trademark Registrations

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REE NO	NIACOE SE REGISTRASSINAS DATES		
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	1,262,680	12/27/1983	12/27/2003	1
United States	MEGASTAT	2,276,546	09/07/1999	09/07/2009	7
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,512,742	07/26/1949	07/26/2009	7
United States	CLARKLIFT	2,445,001	04/17/2001	04/17/2011	7
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,838,322	11/07/1967	11/07/2007	7
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	1,026,003	12/2/1975	12/02/2005	7
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	1,509,944	10/25/1988	10/25/2008	3
United States	MEGAVALVE	2,272,950	08/24/1999	08/24/2009]
United States	PARTSPRO	2,350,561	05/16/2000	05/16/2010	₹.
United States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,507,796	03/22/1949	03/22/2009	٦,
Jnited States	CLARK (Stylized)	1,534,808	04/11/1989	04/11/2009	١
Jnited States	Miscellaneous Design [Hot Yellow Green II - forklift]	2,085,234	08/05/1997	08/05/2007	٦,
Jnited States	MEGAAC	2,272,951	08/24/1999	08/24/2009	1
Jnited States	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	0,939,080	07/25/1972	07/25/2012	7
Jnited States	TOTALIFT	2,380,664	08/29/2000	.08/29/2010	1
Jnited States	TOTALIFT	1,467,603	12/01/1987	12/01/2007	7
Inited States	POWRWORKER (Stylized)	0,597,594	11/2/1954	11/02/2004	1
Inited States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,165,644	03/13/1923	01/05/2008	1
Inited States	CLARK (Stylized)	0,166,313	03/27/1923	01/05/2008	7
Jnited States	GENESIS	2,010,572	10/22/1996	10/22/2006	1
Algeria	CLARK	56352	06/10/1969	06/02/2009	٦
lgeria	CLARKLIFT	047437	09/04/1958	09/04/2003	1
rgentina	CLARKLIFT	1580615	02/08/1963	10/27/2005	1
rgentina	CLARK	1865898	07/01/1959	04/04/2012	1
rgentina	CLARK	1865899	06/30/1959	04/04/2012	1
rgentina	CLARK	1621362	11/08/1996	11/08/2006	1
rgentina	CLARKLIFT	1580616	10/17/1962	10/27/2005	1
rgentina	TOTALIFT	1833667	06/19/2001	06/19/2011	٦
ustralia	CLARKLIFT	A136460	04/08/1958	04/08/2010	1
ustralia	CLARK	B565066	10/10/1991	10/10/2008	1
ustralia	CLARK	B307894	06/07/1977	06/07/2008	1
ustralia	CLARK	A293773	01/28/1976	01/28/2007	1
ustralia	CLARK	B290971	10/01/1975	07/20/2006	1
ıstralia	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	A326615	02/01/1979	02/01/2010	1
ıstralia	POWRWORKER	A159159	03/29/1960	03/29/2009	1
ıstralia	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	B379340	08/05/1982	02/01/2010	i
ıstria	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	73 485	01/11/1973	01/11/2003	i
ıngladesh	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	8661	09/20/1963	09/20/2015	i
nelux	CLARK	71609	10/26/1971	10/26/2008	1
nelux	CLARKLIFT	0370656	10/07/1980	10/07/2010	
olivia		9090	07/06/1949	07/06/2009	il

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

	description of the second	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
CODE TO A		REG. NO.	REGISTRATION		
Greece	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	89413	06/08/1988	06/08/2008	
Guatemala	CLARK (Stylized)	41036	03/26/1981	03/26/2011	
Guatemala	CLARK (Stylized)	40363	11/18/1980	11/18/2010	
Guyana	CLARK (Stylized)	2941A	04/13/1949	04/13/2005	
Hong Kong	POWORKER	1175/1964	03/20/1962	03/20/2011	
Hungary	CLARK	118447	01/06/1976	01/06/2006	
India	CLARKLIFT	211963	10/23/1962	10/23/2004	
Indonesia	POWRWORKER	189905	02/27/1962	01/03/2005	
Iran	CLARK (Stylized)	24812	09/21/1963	09/21/2003	
Ireland	CLARKLIFT	110021	06/05/1979	06/05/2010	
Ireland	CLARK	100269	01/26/1976	01/26/2007	
Israel	CLARK (Stylized)	13446	02/12/1954	02/12/2017	
Israel	CLARKLIFT	22331	08/08/1963	08/08/2012	
Italy	CLARK	418718	09/13/1963	09/13/2003	
Italy	CLARK	554223	05/31/1969	05/31/2009	
Italy	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	718709	11/26/1975	11/08/2005	
Jamaica	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	10315	09/20/1963	09/20/2012	
Jamaica	CLARK	9932	08/29/1969	08/29/2011	
Japan	CLARK	3280855	04/18/1997	04/18/2007	
Japan	CLARK	954512	03/21/1972	03/21/2012	
Japan	CLARK	1898379	10/28/1989	10/28/2006	
Lebanon	CLARK (Stylized)	59151	10/26/1992	10/26/2007	
Liberia	CLARK	3692/328	06/28/1962	06/08/2007	
Malaysia	POWRWORKER	MB37303	03/05/1962	03/15/2011	
Mexico	CLARK (Stylized)	673097	02/04/2000	02/04/2010	
Mexico	CLARK	394587	12/05/1990	12/05/2005	
Mexico	CLARK (Stylized)	290401	04/18/1983	04/18/2003	
Mexico	CLARK	157053	09/03/1969	09/03/2004	
Mexico	CLARKLIFT	233910	06/13/1979	06/13/2004	
Mexico	CLARK (Stylized)	49775	07/23/1945	07/23/2005	
Morocco	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	34039	10/10/1963	10/10/2003	
Могоссо	CLARK (Stylized)	42756	04/12/1949	03/31/2009	
Namibia (S.W. Africa)	CLARK EQUIPMENT	6414/63/2	09/24/1963	09/24/2007	
Namibia (S.W. Africa)	CLARK EQUIPMENT	6414/63/1	09/24/1963	09/24/2007	
New Zealand	CLARK	114711	02/17/1976	02/17/2011	
New Zealand	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	A81193	05/24/1966	05/24/2015	
New Zealand	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	A74197	09/17/1963	09/17/2012	
New Zealand	CLARK	119864	06/22/1977	06/22/2012	
New Zealand	CLARK (Stylized)	B41651	06/05/1966	06/05/2008	
Nigeria	CLARK	14729	11/22/1962	11/22/2004	
Nigeria	CLARK	50515	01/31/1991	01/31/2012	
Norway	CLARK	64677	08/27/1964	08/27/2005	
Pakistan	CLARK EQUIPMENT	40037	09/20/1963	09/20/2015	
Papa New Guinea	CLARK	A51871	09/12/1980	09/12/2010	
Paraguay	CLARK	188214	07/15/1976	07/15/2006	
Paraguay	CLARK	215757	05/31/1958	09/12/2008	
Philippines	CLARK (Stylized)	4-1995-	10/29/1999	10/29/2019	

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	FILE OR REGISTRATION DATE:	
		100580		
Philippines	CLARK (Stylized)	4-1995- 100579	10/22/1999	10/22/2019
Poland	CLARK	43304	05/25/1962	05/25/2012
Portugal	CLARK	216572	03/23/1989	03/23/2009
Romania	CLARK	3R 1186	07/28/1962	07/28/2007
Russia	CLARK (Stylized)	26951	04/28/1962	01/05/2008
Russia	CLARK	56090	12/01/1975	12/01/2005
Russia	CLARK (Stylized)	2652	12/31/1945	01/05/2008
Sarawak	CLARK	SAR/4292	09/03/1962	09/03/2011
Sarawak	CLARK EQUIPMENT	4767	09/25/1963	09/25/2008
Saudi Arabia	CLARK	12/80	11/10/1962	07/07/2006
Sierra Leone	CLARK	6263	10/29/1963	10/29/2005
Singapore	CLARKLIFT	T82/01681D	04/05/1982	04/05/2013
Singapore	POWRWORKER	B30220	03/13/1962	03/13/2007
Singapore	CLARK	31298	09/03/1962	09/03/2007
Slovak Republic	CLARK	163229	01/28/1976	01/28/2006
Slovenia	CLARK (Stylized)	9471266	09/13/1994	09/13/2004
South Africa	CLARK	1162/52	04/25/1966	04/25/2006
South Africa	CLARKLIFT	1983/5738	08/17/1983	08/17/2003
South Africa	CLARK	B76/0416	01/27/1976	01/27/2006
South Africa	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	1972/03704	07/20/1972	07/20/2012
South Africa	CLARK	B77/0919	03/07/1977	03/07/2007
South Korea	POWRWORKER	8520	02/10/1994	02/10/2004
South Korea	CLARK	7300	11/12/1962	11/12/2012
Spain	CLARK	596234	08/26/1969	08/26/2009
Spain	CLARK	596232	08/26/1969	08/26/2009
Spain	CLARKLIFT	1047644	05/04/1984	05/04/2004
Spain	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM	684173	08/02/1972	08/02/2012
Sri Lanka	CLARK	53201	03/30/1987	03/30/2007
Sri Lanka	CLARK	51556	06/17/1986	06/17/2006
Sweden	CLARK	117 159	08/05/1966	08/05/2006
Sweden	CLARK	161 803	12/23/1987	12/23/2007
Sweden	CLARK RENTAL SYSTEM & Design	142 303	03/09/1973	03/09/2013
Switzerland	CLARK	328441	10/10/1963	10/10/2003
Taiwan	CLARK	00015787	08/01/1963	**07/31/2003
Tanzania	CLARK	8100	09/18/1962	09/18/2007
Tanganyika)	CEAGG	0.00	03/10/1302	
anzania Tanganyika)	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	B8642	09/27/1963	09/27/2008
hailand	CLARK	Khor140128	08/26/1998	08/25/2003
rinidad & Tobago		1852	09/12/1962	09/11/2004
rinidad & Tobago		16871	06/15/1987	06/14/2011
unisia	CLARK	EE94.012	05/24/1949	02/17/2009
nited Kingdom	CLARKLIFT	840326	10/12/1962	10/12/2007
nited Kingdom	CLARK	759021	10/29/1956	10/29/2005
nited Kingdom	CLARK	1058209	01/31/1976	01/31/2007
nited Kingdom	CLARK	B1063357	05/22/1976	05/22/2007
nited Kingdom	CLARK EQUIPMENT (Stylized)	796830	10/21/1959	10/21/2008

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK.	REG. NO.	PIGGOR REGISTRATION DATES	RENEW
Uruguay	CLARK (Stylized)	317458	05/09/2000	05/09/2010
Uruguay	CLARK	286571	02/15/1944	04/30/2006
Uruguay	TOTALIFT	314583	03/21/2000	03/21/2010
Venezuela	CLARK (Stylized)	63138	01/05/1971	01/05/2011
Venezuela	CLARK (Stylized)	63137	01/05/1971	01/05/2011
Venezuela	CLARKLIFT	124590-F	05/21/1986	05/21/2011
Venezuela	CLARK (Stylized)	15068	09/28/1944	09/28/2004
Western Samoa	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	830	12/18/1973	05/24/2015
Western Samoa	CLARK EQUIPMENT & Design	831	12/18/1973	09/17/2012
Zambia	CLARK	B284/58	04/03/1958	04/03/2007
Zimbabwe (Rhođesia)	CLARK	B284/58	04/03/1958	04/03/2009

^{*}In some countries, registration is effective from file date; in others, registration is effective from registration date. An attempt has been made to identify the pertinent effective date.

^{**}Renewal in progress

Schedule II

B. Trademark Applications

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILE DATE
Colombia	CLARK	Unknown	Unknown
Colombia	CLARK	02-099.679	02/21/2003
India	CLARK	560758	10/22/1991

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

Schedule II

C. Trademark Licenses

None

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

Schedule III

A. Copyright Registrations

7	Title 2	Registration	Registration
		Number	<u>Date</u>
1.	The most important feature of a forklift is not the fork: Clark the forklift	TX-4-748-871	04/10/1998
2.	The Great deception / produced by Lawrence Ott; directed by Edwin Wright	PA-216-773	04/02/1984
3.	Clark decathlon dealer handbook	TX-36-589	05/10/1978
4.	Master parts book / by acClark Equipment Company	TXu-70-889	06/08/1981
5.	Master parts book. By acClark Equipment Company	TXu-80-805	11/04/1981
6.	Price list number 452-IT	TXu-82-357	11/25/1981
7.	Machine record card supplements	TXu-85-947	01/26/1982
8.	Repair kits, hose & standards conversions	TXu-85-948	01/26/1982
9.	Master parts book, late model supplements	TXu-85-949	01/26/1982
10.	T I bulletins	TXu-85-950	01/26/1982
11.	Master assembly list, new and revised assemblies	TXu-85-951	01/26/1982
12.	Master assembly list	TXu-85-952	01/26/1982
13.	Clark assembly list: meter no. 3: index to 1 812 031	TXu-91-218	04/19/1982
14.	Master assembly list	TXu-126-793	06/22/1983
15.	Master parts book	TXu-126-794	06/22/1983
16.	T I bulletins	TXu-126-795	06/22/1983
17.	Master parts book late model supplements	TXu-126-796	06/22/1983
18.	Repair kits	TXu-126-797	06/22/1983
19.	Technical information bulletins in numerical sequence, from TI-1-705 thru TI-1169-190	TXu-127-900	07/05/1983
20.	Master parts book : late model supplements	TXu-127-901	07/05/1983
21.	Master parts book: index to group 00[-group 75]	TXu-127-902	07/05/1983
22.	Master assembly list	TXu-127-90	07/05/1983
23.	The Bottom line	TXu-137-036	04/27/1983
24.	Repair kits: 78/1	TXu-137-120	10/13/1983
25.	Master parts book, late model supplements: 76/7	TXu-137-121	10/13/1983
26.	Technical information bulletins in numerical sequence, from TI-1-705 thru TI-1671-519: Clark T I bulletins 77/4	TXu-137-122	10/13/1983
27.	Technical information bulletins in numerical sequence, from TI-1-705 thru TI-1484-182: Clark Equipment T I bulletins	TXu-137-123	10/13/1983
28.	Master assembly list: 76/1, [76/3-76/6]	TXu-137-124	10/13/1983
29.	Master parts book : 00 thru [33], 78/5[-78/7]	TXu-137-125	10/13/1983
30.	Master assembly list: CER thru 68-1587, [DECK-0001 thru -0569], 74/2[-3]	TXu-137-126	10/13/1983
31.	Master assembly list: CER 69-001 and up, 75/3	TXu-137-127	10/13/1983
32.	Master parts book, late model supplements: 78/10	TXu-137-128	10/13/1983
33.	Master parts book: 00 thru 02, 75/3	TXu-137-129	10/13/1983
34.	Master parts book, late model supplements : 77/8[-77/9]	TXu-137-130	10/13/1983
35.	Master assembly list : 78/3[-78/4, 78/6-78/9]	TXu-137-131	10/13/1983
36.	Master assembly list: DECK-0001 [and up, 1780000 and up], 73/2	TXu-137-132	10/13/1983
37.	Master parts book : 00 thru [99], 77/4[-77/6]	TXu-137-133	10/13/1983
38.	Master parts book : 03 thru [99, 76/3-76/5]	TXu-137-134	10/13/1983
39.	Master assembly list: 77/2, [77/5-77/7]	TXu-137-135	10/13/1983
40.	Master parts book, late model supplements: 82/14	TXu-158-498	05/21/1984
41.	Master parts book: T M 145, 48 volt: 82/1	TXu-158-499	05/21/1984
42.	Master assembly list, new and revised assemblies: 82/3	TXu-158-500	05/21/1984
43.	Repair kits, hose & standards conversions: 83/6	TXu-158-501	05/21/1984
44.	Technical information bulletins in numerical sequence	TXu-158-502	05/21/1984
45.	Master assembly list	TXu-158-503	05/21/1984
46.	Master parts book : 00 thru [99], 82/8[-82/10, 83/8]	TXu-158-504	05/21/1984
47.	Master assembly list	TXu-158-505	05/21/1984
48.	Customer version insta quote : 00 thru 25 (84/7), 26 thru 32 (84/7), 34 thru 39 (84/7)	TXu-183-908	11/09/1984

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

	Tine:	Registration Number	Registration Date
49.	Master parts book: 03-13 (75/3), 30-33 (75/3), 30-33 (75/4)	TXu-183-909	11/09/1984
50.	Master assembly list: 100000-289999 (73/2), 500000-899999 (73/2), 980000-1639999 (73/2), 1780000 and up (73/3)	TXu-183-910	11/09/1984
51.	Master assembly list: 100000 thru 289999 (75/5), 300000 thru 499999 (75/3), 300000 thru 499999 (75/4) [et al.]	TXu-183-911	11/09/1984
52.	Master assembly list: 100000 thru 289999 (74/3), 100000 thru 289999 (74/4), 300000 thru 499999 (74/2) [et al.]	TXu-183-912	11/09/1984
53.	Master assembly list: 100000-289999 (80/11), 1780000-1812030 (80/11), 900000-1639999 (80/11), 2336000-2355999 (80/6)	TXu-183-913	11/09/1984
54.	T I bulletins	TXu-183-914	11/09/1984
55.	Shop version insta quote: 00 thru 25 (84/7), 26 thru 32 (84/7), 34 thru 39 (84/7)	TXu-183-915	11/09/1984
56.	Master parts book late model supplements: (75/4), (75/5), (75/6)	TXu-183-916	11/09/1984
57.	Master parts book late model supplements: (81/13)	TXu-183-917	11/09/1984
58.	Master parts book late model supplement: (83/15)	TXu-183-918	11/09/1984
59.	Master parts book: 34-49 (83/9), 30-33 (83/11), 75-99 (83/8)	TXu-183-919	11/09/1984
60.	Master assembly list: 900000-1639999 (79/10), 2336000-2355999 (79/5), 500000-899999 (79/9), CER 69-001 thru 76 all (79/5)	TXu-183-920	11/09/1984
61.	T I bulletins: 1-705 thru 1200-541 (83/8), 1201-616 & up (83/3)	TXu-183-921	11/09/1984
62.	Master parts book: 00-02 (84/9), 03-13 (84/10), 14-22 (84/9) [et al.]	TXu-183-922	11/09/1984
63.	Customer version insta quote: 00-31 (83/5), 32-39 (83/5)	TXu-183-923	11/09/1984
64.	Master parts book late model supplements: (74/2) (74/3)	TXu-183-924	11/09/1984
65.	Master assembly list: 2356000 and up (79/1), CER 77-001 and up (79/1)	TXu-183-925	11/09/1984
66.	Master parts book: 00 thru 02 (73/2), 03 thru 13 (73/2), 30 thru 33 (73/2), 34 thru 36 (73/2)	TXu-183-926	11/09/1984
67.	Master parts book: 34 thru 49 (79/6), 50 thru 74 (79/6), 75-99 (79/6)	TXu-183-927	11/09/1984
68.	Master assembly list new and revised assemblies: (81/1) (81/2)	TXu-183-928	11/09/1984
69.	Master parts book late model supplements: (80/11) (80/12)	TXu-183-929	11/09/1984
70.	Repair kits: (79/3)	TXu-183-930	11/09/1984
71.	Master assembly list: deck-0650 and up (80/1)	TXu-183-931	11/09/1984
72.	Master assembly list: 2356000 and up (82/3)	TXu-183-932	11/09/1984
73.	Master parts book late model supplements: (84/16)	TXu-183-933	11/09/1984
74.	Master assembly list: 2356000 & up (80/2)	TXu-183-934	11/09/1984
75.	T I bulletins: 1-705 thru 1200-541 (80/6)	TXu-183-935 TXu-183-936	11/09/1984 11/09/1984
76. 77.	Shop version insta quote: 00-31 (84/6), 32-39 (84/6) Master assembly list: deck 0650 & up (83/2), CER 77-001 & up (83/3)	TXu-183-937	11/09/1984
78.	Repair kits and hose conversions: (80/4)	TXu-183-938	11/09/1984
70. 79.	T I bulletins: 1201-616 and above (80/1)	TXu-183-939	11/09/1984
80.	Repair kits: (81/5)	TXu-183-940	11/09/1984
81.	Shop version insta quote: 00-31 (83/5), 32-39 (83/5)	TXu-183-941	11/09/1984
82.	Master parts book: 23-29 (81/7), 30-33 (81/9), 34-49 (81/7), 50-74 (81/7)	TXu-183-942	11/09/1984
83.	Master assembly list: 2311000 and up (75/1) (76/2)	TXu-183-943	11/09/1984
84.	Master assembly list: 1780000-1812030 (84/13), 300000-499999 (84/9)	TXu-183-944	11/09/1984
85.	Master assembly list new & revised assemblies: (83/4)	TXu-183-945	11/09/1984
86.	Customer version insta quote : 00-31 (84/6), 32-39 (84/6)	TXu-183-946	11/09/1984
87.	Master assembly list: 100000 thru 289999 (78/8), 1780000 thru 1812030 (77/8)	TXu-183-947	11/09/1984
88.	Master parts book: 14 thru 22 (74/2), 23 thru 29 (74/2), 34 thru 49 (74/2), 50 thru 99 (74/2)	TXu-183-948	11/09/1984
89. 90.	Master parts book : 00-02 (80/7), 03-13 (80/8) Shop version insta-quote : 00 thru 07 (85/8), 08 thru 20 (85/8), 23 thru 32	TXu-183-949 TXu-248-056	11/09/1984 08/21/1986
	(85/8), 34 thru 39 (85/8)		
91.	Master parts book field installation kits (85/1)	TXu-248-057	08/21/1986
92.	Master assembly list 1763000-1779999 (85/5)	TXu-248-058	08/21/1986
93. 94.	Master assembly list deck: 0650 and up (85/4) Master parts book TM 145 48 volt (85/2)	TXu-248-059 TXu-248-060	08/21/1986 08/21/1986
95.	Master assembly list new and revised assemblies (85/5)	TXu-248-061	08/21/1986
95. 96.	Master parts book late model supplements (85/17)	TXu-248-062	08/21/1986
97.	Customer version insta-quote: 00-07 (85/8), 08-20 (85/8), 23-32 (85/8), 34-39 (85/8)	TXu-248-063	08/21/1986
98.	Customer version insta-quote: 00-25 (85/9), 26-32 (85/9), 34-39 (85/9)	TXu-248-064	08/21/1986

	<u>Tille</u> + 1.1.	Registration Number	Registration Date
99.	Master parts book : 75-99 (85/9), 14-22 (85/10), 34-49 (85/10) [et al.]	TXu-248-065	08/21/1986
100.	Master parts book: 50-74 (86/10), 75-99 (86/10), 34-49 (86/11), 30-33 (86/12)	TXu-248-066	08/21/1986
101.	Shop version insta-quote: 00 thru 25 (85/9), 26 thru 32 (85/9), 34 thru 39 (85/9)	TXu-248-067	08/21/1986
102.	Customer version insta-quote: 00 thru 25 (86/10), 26 thru 32 (86/10), 34 thru 39 (86/10)	TXu-268-100	01/02/1987
103.	Shop version insta-quote: 00 thru 25 (86/10), 26 thru 32 (86/10), 34 thru 39 (86/10)	TXu-268-101	01/02/1987
104.	Master parts book private brand models (86/1)	TXu-268-102	01/02/1987
105.	Master parts book late model supplements (86/18)	TXu-268-103	01/02/1987
106.	Master parts book field installation kits (86/2)	TXu-268-104	01/02/1987
107.	Master assembly list 235600 and up (86/5)	TXu-268-105	01/02/1987
108.	Master assembly list new and revised assemblies (86/6)	TXu-276-449	03/11/1987
109.	Master assembly list: 100000 thru 289999 (86/13), 1812031 thru 2310999 (86/6), 900000 thru 1639999 (86/13)	TXu-276-450	03/11/1987
110.	Master parts book : new model supplement	TXu-281-501	04/16/1987
111.	Shop version Insta-quote	TXu-284-946	05/15/1987
112.	Customer version insta-quote : 00 thru 25 (87/11), 26 thru 32 (87/11), 34 thru 39 (87/11)	TXu-287-122	05/15/1987
113.	Master parts book	TXu-322-861	05/05/1988
114.	The Bottom line	TXu-399-312	12/15/1989

Schedule III

B. Copyright Applications

None

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

Schedule III

C. Copyright Licenses

None

NY285331.3 20391210026 07/24/2003 lh

RECORDED: 07/28/2003